
MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL 
  (Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY) 

Main Campus: Haringhata, Nadia, W.B. 
Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector –I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064 

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-
1034 

Website: www.makautwb.ac.in 
PAN: AAAJW0063D # GSTIN: 19AAAJW0063D1Z9 # TAN: CALW02602F 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
NOTICE 

 
Ref. Notice: MAKAUT-WB/2023-24/WIND-CURT/001       Date: 01-02-2024 
 

Notice inviting quotation from the bonafiede and resourceful Contractors / for supply and Installation of 
Window Covering Net For (Snake & Mosquito) With Wooden Border at Girls and Boys Hostel, 
Haringhata Campus of the University. 
 
Important Dates: 

 
Sl. Particulars Publishing date(s) 

1. Date of N.I.T. and Tender Documents (Starting) 01-02-2024 

2. Bid Submission Starting Date 01-02-2024 

3. Bid Submission Closing Date (online) 12-02-2024 

4. Technical & Financial Bid Opening Date To be notified 

 
Important Work to be done 

1. Interested contractors/ agencies are requested to contact with the Facility Manager or Purchase 
section of MAKAUT, W.B. for the site visit and details requirement before submission of quotation. 
Your quotation must be specific including all charges. 

2. The quotation should be in a sealed envelope and it will be in two stage bidding: a. Technical bid 
consisting of all technical details along with commercial terms and conditions b. Financial bid 
indication item wise price for the items mentioned in technical bid. 

3. Tender fee may be deposited in the following account detail through online process: 
1. University Bank Details for collecting Tender Fee: - 

1.a. Bank & Branch: Indian Bank, Salt Lake Branch 
1.b. Bank Account Number: 6360279330 
1.c. Name of the Account: MAKAUT-WB 
1.d. Type of Account: Current Account 
1.e. IFS Code: IDIB000S147 

 
 
Specifications: 
 
1) Window Covering Net For (Snake & Mosquito) With Wooden Border- 
Specification:- 
NET : Tuflex Fiber Glass Screen, Fire Proof, Fine Quality, Ivory Colour, Sleek Look, High Strength. 
VELCO : 25 mm White Colour. 
STITCHING : Used by Nylon Thread. 
BORDER : 19 mm BWR Plywood Border. 
SIZE : *45"x56" 
           56"x107" 
           52"x104" 
 
Note: 

1. The price to be quoted for a single window as per the size given in the specification. 
2. The total work will be all the windows of Boys and Girls Hostel. 

 
 



General Conditions: 
1) The Bidder should be a registered firm under prevailing rules having an office in West 
Bengal, preferably in Kolkata and will provide essential registration numbers like TIN, GST, PAN/TAN 
etc. 

2) Tender Fee deposit details: 
Sl.No. Item Amount Transaction Details* Bank Details** Date 

1. Tender 
Fee 

Rs. 500/-    

 
3) The University reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without showing any reason. 

 
4) Incomplete Tender will summarily be rejected. 

 
5) Subcontracting in any form will not be allowed by the University. 

 
6) All legal disputes shall be subject to the jurisdiction of Calcutta High Court. 

 
7) Any dispute which may arise between the parties hereto in respect of this AGREEMENT shall 
be referred to the Vice Chancellor of the University whose decision shall be final and irrevocable. 
I. Cover containing the following documents : 

Sl. Category Sub-Category Sub-Category Description 
A
. 

Certificates Certificates 1. Trade License (Latest) 
2. PAN Card 
3. GST Registration Certificate 
4. Professional Tax Registration Certificate 
5. Others (as available) 

 
 
 -SD- 

Registrar, 
MAKAUT, W.B. 


